GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3204
ANSWERED ON:28.07.2009

LEVEL OF EDUCATION IN MCD SCHOOLS
Agarwal Shri Jai Prakash

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has conducted/proposes to conduct any study on the level of education in the Municipal Corporation of Delhi (MCD) schools;

(b) if so, the outcome thereof; and

(c) the steps taken by the Government to improve the level of education in the MCD schools?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRIMULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN)

(@): No, Madam.

(b): Does not arise.

(c): The steps taken to improve level of education in the schools run by the Municipal Corporation of Delhi include providing computer aided learning, English teaching, giving scholarship to meritorious students, giving an amount of Rs.200 to each girl child to promote their education, providing mid-day meal, uniform, shoes, socks, stationary, books, etc.
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